It is possible to upload as many files as necessary for each corresponding field by clicking on the "+" icon. 

3.3. The candidate must describe the attached file in the field provided and name the file so as to describe its 
content, in accordance with what is specified in Annex II. The file description field has a character limit of 254 (two 

hundred and fifty-four) characters. 

3.4. The application will only be finalized if the form and the files attached to it are fully transmitted from the 
candidate’s device to the UFSM system before the application deadline. 

3.5. UFSM is not responsible for technical issues that may occur during the application process or for any